

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 3617/2011(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in WP No. 10004/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHAIRMAN MARINE PROD.EXP.DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAJENDRAMANY & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Markos, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High
Court.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master