

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6986/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
17/09/2010 in WP No. 10004/2004 passed by the High Court of
Orissa At Cuttack)

CHAIRMAN MARINE PROD.EXP.DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAJENDRAMANY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order dated 26.10.2013 and
office report)

Date : 25/07/2014

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. AjayK. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner ,
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw this application.

Permission sought for is granted. I.A. No. 2
of 2014- Appeal against Registrar's order dated
26.10.2013 is disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.07.25
17:12:25 IST
Reason: